

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.236 OF 2010

ANJALI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIVEK BHATI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report)

Date: 02/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Avneet Toor, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Rohitash S. Nagar, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the submission made on behalf of the petitioner, that there is still a possibility of the matter being settled between the parties, let this matter be adjourned for a period of six weeks for the present.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master